and concluded at 4:00 P.M., inter alia, considered and approved the early 

redemption of the outstanding 45,000, 11% secured, listed, redeemable, rupee denominated, transferable and 

interest bearing Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) of face value ₹94,000/- each, aggregating to 

₹4,23,00,00,000/- (Rupees Four Hundred Twenty-Three Crore only), bearing ISIN ‘INE149K07013’. 

The redemption shall be carried out in accordance with the terms and conditions set out in the Key 

Information Document (KID), General Information Document (GID) [collectively referred to as ‘Offer 

Documents’] and Debenture Trust Deed (DTD).